of that sum related to licences that were 

cancelled during the period, while the 

remaining outstanding balances totalling 

J$38,320.00 were treated in accordance 

with the SMA’s Collections Policy. 

•	 During the period, two hundred-thirty 

(230) new applications were received and 

two hundred-seventeen (217)  licences 

granted. Additionally, the Division 

renewed four hundred and forty-nine 

(449) licences. 

•	 Nineteen (19) requests for authorisations 

were received and certification granted as 

required.

•	 More than fifty-five (55) contracts were 

drafted, negotiated and executed in 

relation to the activities of the SMA during 

the year by the Division.